
TDC HOWARD WILDE MEMORIAL AUTOTEST 20.11.10
Overall Class

No Name Class Test Test Test Sub Test Test Test Sub Test Test Test Sub Test Test Test Total Place Place
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

2 Steven Ferguson 2 E 55.5 36.3 54.4 146.2 55.9 36.7 55.8 294.6 57.1 37.5 56.6 445.8 55.3 36.4 57.7 595.2 1 1
5 J J Farrell 2 E 56.2 37.7 55.0 148.9 57.4 37.5 56.0 299.8 57.9 37.3 56.7 451.7 55.2 35.7 56.0 598.6 2 2
3 Eamonn Byrne 1 E 56.0 37.1 54.6 147.7 58.8 38.6 55.7 300.8 57.6 38.4 57.0 453.8 56.9 37.5 56.1 604.3 3 1

15 Robin Lyons 1 E 55.8 36.7 53.5 146.0 56.1 58.3 55.8 316.2 56.8 37.7 56.5 467.2 54.8 36.6 56.8 615.4 4 2
6 Chris Grimes 1 E 58.3 38.7 56.2 153.2 58.4 38.3 56.6 306.5 60.0 39.4 58.3 464.2 59.2 38.4 58.8 620.6 5 3
4 Paddy Power 2 E 57.5 37.9 57.0 152.4 60.2 38.0 61.8 312.4 60.4 38.5 62.5 473.8 59.8 40.0 60.4 634.0 6 3

29 Paul Blair 3 E 61.6 43.7 60.6 165.9 61.2 38.5 58.0 323.6 59.6 39.0 63.2 485.4 57.8 43.7 59.2 646.1 7 1
12 Guy Foster 1 E 63.2 38.2 60.4 161.8 65.2 38.7 58.8 324.5 62.3 38.7 60.1 485.6 61.3 39.1 62.0 648.0 8 4
16 Norman Ferguson 1 E 64.0 43.3 59.7 167.0 60.8 39.2 67.7 334.7 62.0 38.3 58.1 493.1 58.7 38.5 58.6 648.9 9 5
26 Andrew O'Donohoe 3 E 64.2 39.5 59.5 163.2 62.9 40.8 63.2 330.1 62.5 40.4 60.5 493.5 59.6 38.9 59.8 651.8 10 2
9 Paul Phelan 2 E 63.5 41.6 61.0 166.1 63.0 40.7 59.5 329.3 63.2 40.0 62.0 494.5 59.7 38.3 61.1 653.6 11 4

13 Alan Coyle 2 E 63.8 41.7 60.4 165.9 61.6 39.4 59.8 326.7 63.2 41.0 60.0 490.9 61.8 39.6 62.6 654.9 12 5
8 David Thompson 5 E 64.8 42.2 58.6 165.6 61.8 45.7 68.9 342.0 60.3 41.1 59.6 503.0 61.3 41.2 60.6 666.1 13 1

11 Daniel Byrne 1 E 61.5 39.6 73.5 174.6 60.6 45.4 57.6 338.2 60.8 40.1 65.9 505.0 59.4 40.1 61.8 666.3 14 6
40 Stephen O'Donohoe 3 E 68.5 44.0 # 58.9 171.4 70.8 41.8 63.7 347.7 64.8 51.3 61.8 525.6 61.7 41.8 61.0 690.1 15 3
31 Richard Meeke 5 E 62.7 40.1 61.0 163.8 64.8 47.1 65.3 341.0 66.0 48.4 61.7 517.1 65.6 44.5 67.5 694.7 16 2
18 Tom Devaney 3 E 68.6 43.2 64.4 176.2 70.7 43.6 64.1 354.6 67.3 43.9 64.1 529.9 63.8 42.1 65.1 700.9 17 4
21 Damien Doran 1 S 63.2 48.0 69.2 180.4 66.0 45.1 65.3 356.8 65.0 48.7 64.3 534.8 70.5 40.2 63.2 708.7 18 7
17 Richard Pain 5 E 65.6 43.7 65.8 175.1 64.0 52.6 68.9 360.6 63.5 43.2 68.0 535.3 64.1 43.0 68.6 711.0 19 3
14 Liam Cashman 3 E 67.9 44.7 65.3 177.9 65.7 43.8 78.0 M 365.4 63.1 44.1 72.2 544.8 63.8 41.7 66.6 716.9 20 5
25 Liam Croston 5 E 69.4 42.8 67.3 179.5 66.3 49.1 72.4 367.3 66.3 43.3 68.2 545.1 63.3 45.5 67.4 721.3 21 4
48 Darren Quille 3 E 71.2 45.0 71.2 187.4 69.3 45.8 78.0 M 380.5 67.6 45.9 66.7 560.7 64.8 45.7 65.8 737.0 22 6
22 Michael Cashman 5 E 71.4 60.1 F 64.6 196.1 76.6 43.7 67.1 383.5 70.9 44.5 79.6 F 578.5 73.0 48.7 67.3 767.5 23 5
32 Stefan Walsh 4 S 77.6 46.5 89.9 F 214.0 71.0 45.8 69.9 400.7 76.9 46.0 73.3 596.9 73.4 45.0 69.8 785.1 24 1
39 Rory Power 11 N 74.2 49.1 88.0 F 211.3 75.0 55.0 68.0 409.3 76.4 53.8 74.0 613.5 72.9 47.8 68.8 803.0 25 1
53 Austin Quille 3 E 79.3 52.5 78.9 M 210.7 78.3 58.5 M 78.0 M 425.5 75.4 54.9 69.6 625.4 73.5 48.8 68.0 815.7 26 7
58 Aidan Freeney 13 N 89.5 53.8 81.1 224.4 83.2 49.8 81.1 438.5 78.6 47.5 82.5 647.1 82.0 44.9 84.6 858.6 27 1
56 Keith Byrne 15 B 79.1 52.5 98.9 F 230.5 80.2 50.1 80.9 441.7 79.9 58.9 72.5 653.0 81.2 47.9 77.4 859.5 28 1
80 Philip O'Reilly 11 N 77.3 69.1 88.0 F 234.4 72.0 46.4 88.0 F 440.8 96.4 F 61.0 72.9 671.1 71.4 51.2 70.9 864.6 29 2
92 Mark Nugent 14 N 79.4 53.8 83.9 217.1 81.5 55.4 73.9 427.9 79.7 51.1 93.9 F 652.6 76.2 58.4 78.0 865.2 30 1
90 Jay Donegan 14 B 86.0 53.6 84.5 224.1 82.3 51.6 80.0 438.0 80.5 52.2 80.5 651.2 79.5 51.5 91.3 F 873.5 31 2
52 Owen Murray 14 N 85.2 52.9 103.9 M 242.0 77.5 49.3 93.9 F 462.7 77.9 50.8 73.9 665.3 96.2 F 55.2 71.3 888.0 32 3
47 Declan Lennon 15 N 85.4 55.4 78.9 219.7 100.2 F 70.1 F 100.9 F 490.9 81.6 51.1 92.5 F 716.1 76.2 51.4 80.8 924.5 33 2
57 Anthony Freeney 13 N 109.5 68.6 77.9 256.0 90.5 47.1 86.6 480.2 81.8 47.4 84.3 693.7 102.0 M 45.9 94.2 935.8 34 2
51 Anthony O'Neill 15 B 84.1 72.5 F 98.9 F 255.5 99.0 62.7 96.1 513.3 84.2 53.9 81.5 732.9 80.7 51.9 88.0 953.5 35 3
94 Jamie O'Donohoe 15 N 95.2 57.6 98.9 M 251.7 94.3 48.8 100.9 F 495.7 89.9 57.1 92.5 F 735.2 85.8 56.1 97.4 F 974.5 36 4
85 Noel Devlin 14 B 99.4 F 63.7 103.9 F 267.0 64.8 69.3 M 89.6 490.7 96.7 64.7 93.9 M 746.0 96.2 M 64.3 91.3 M 997.8 37 4
93 Danny O'Donohoe 15 N 87.2 62.2 98.9 M 248.3 100.2 M 55.2 99.2 502.9 86.6 58.9 91.5 739.9 96.2 M 65.5 97.4 M 999.0 38 5
86 Lyndsay Doran 14 B 99.4 M 68.5 103.9 M 271.8 84.8 M 60.0 93.9 M 510.5 97.9 M 70.8 M 93.9 M 773.1 96.2 M 62.0 91.3 M 1022.6 39 5



TDC HOWARD WILDE MEMORIAL AUTOTEST 20.11.10
Overall Class

No Name Class Test Test Test Sub Test Test Test Sub Test Test Test Sub Test Test Test Total Place Place
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

3 Eamonn Byrne 1 E 56.0 37.1 54.6 147.7 58.8 38.6 55.7 300.8 57.6 38.4 57.0 453.8 56.9 37.5 56.1 604.3 3 1
15 Robin Lyons 1 E 55.8 36.7 53.5 146.0 56.1 58.3 55.8 316.2 56.8 37.7 56.5 467.2 54.8 36.6 56.8 615.4 4 2
6 Chris Grimes 1 E 58.3 38.7 56.2 153.2 58.4 38.3 56.6 306.5 60.0 39.4 58.3 464.2 59.2 38.4 58.8 620.6 5 3

12 Guy Foster 1 E 63.2 38.2 60.4 161.8 65.2 38.7 58.8 324.5 62.3 38.7 60.1 485.6 61.3 39.1 62.0 648.0 8 4
16 Norman Ferguson 1 E 64.0 43.3 59.7 167.0 60.8 39.2 67.7 334.7 62.0 38.3 58.1 493.1 58.7 38.5 58.6 648.9 9 5
11 Daniel Byrne 1 E 61.5 39.6 73.5 174.6 60.6 45.4 57.6 338.2 60.8 40.1 65.9 505.0 59.4 40.1 61.8 666.3 14 6
21 Damien Doran 1 S 63.2 48.0 69.2 180.4 66.0 45.1 65.3 356.8 65.0 48.7 64.3 534.8 70.5 40.2 63.2 708.7 18 7

2 Steven Ferguson 2 E 55.5 36.3 54.4 146.2 55.9 36.7 55.8 294.6 57.1 37.5 56.6 445.8 55.3 36.4 57.7 595.2 1 1
5 J J Farrell 2 E 56.2 37.7 55.0 148.9 57.4 37.5 56.0 299.8 57.9 37.3 56.7 451.7 55.2 35.7 56.0 598.6 2 2
4 Paddy Power 2 E 57.5 37.9 57.0 152.4 60.2 38.0 61.8 312.4 60.4 38.5 62.5 473.8 59.8 40.0 60.4 634.0 6 3
9 Paul Phelan 2 E 63.5 41.6 61.0 166.1 63.0 40.7 59.5 329.3 63.2 40.0 62.0 494.5 59.7 38.3 61.1 653.6 11 4

13 Alan Coyle 2 E 63.8 41.7 60.4 165.9 61.6 39.4 59.8 326.7 63.2 41.0 60.0 490.9 61.8 39.6 62.6 654.9 12 5

29 Paul Blair 3 E 61.6 43.7 60.6 165.9 61.2 38.5 58.0 323.6 59.6 39.0 63.2 485.4 57.8 43.7 59.2 646.1 7 1
26 Andrew O'Donohoe 3 E 64.2 39.5 59.5 163.2 62.9 40.8 63.2 330.1 62.5 40.4 60.5 493.5 59.6 38.9 59.8 651.8 10 2
40 Stephen O'Donohoe 3 E 68.5 44.0 # 58.9 171.4 70.8 41.8 63.7 347.7 64.8 51.3 61.8 525.6 61.7 41.8 61.0 690.1 15 3
18 Tom Devaney 3 E 68.6 43.2 64.4 176.2 70.7 43.6 64.1 354.6 67.3 43.9 64.1 529.9 63.8 42.1 65.1 700.9 17 4
14 Liam Cashman 3 E 67.9 44.7 65.3 177.9 65.7 43.8 78.0 M 365.4 63.1 44.1 72.2 544.8 63.8 41.7 66.6 716.9 20 5
48 Darren Quille 3 E 71.2 45.0 71.2 187.4 69.3 45.8 78.0 M 380.5 67.6 45.9 66.7 560.7 64.8 45.7 65.8 737.0 22 6
53 Austin Quille 3 E 79.3 52.5 78.9 M 210.7 78.3 58.5 M 78.0 M 425.5 75.4 54.9 69.6 625.4 73.5 48.8 68.0 815.7 26 7

32 Stefan Walsh 4 S 77.6 46.5 89.9 F 214.0 71.0 45.8 69.9 400.7 76.9 46.0 73.3 596.9 73.4 45.0 69.8 785.1 24 1

8 David Thompson 5 E 64.8 42.2 58.6 165.6 61.8 45.7 68.9 342.0 60.3 41.1 59.6 503.0 61.3 41.2 60.6 666.1 13 1
31 Richard Meeke 5 E 62.7 40.1 61.0 163.8 64.8 47.1 65.3 341.0 66.0 48.4 61.7 517.1 65.6 44.5 67.5 694.7 16 2
17 Richard Pain 5 E 65.6 43.7 65.8 175.1 64.0 52.6 68.9 360.6 63.5 43.2 68.0 535.3 64.1 43.0 68.6 711.0 19 3
25 Liam Croston 5 E 69.4 42.8 67.3 179.5 66.3 49.1 72.4 367.3 66.3 43.3 68.2 545.1 63.3 45.5 67.4 721.3 21 4
22 Michael Cashman 5 E 71.4 60.1 F 64.6 196.1 76.6 43.7 67.1 383.5 70.9 44.5 79.6 F 578.5 73.0 48.7 67.3 767.5 23 5

39 Rory Power 11 N 74.2 49.1 88.0 F 211.3 75.0 55.0 68.0 409.3 76.4 53.8 74.0 613.5 72.9 47.8 68.8 803.0 25 1
80 Philip O'Reilly 11 N 77.3 69.1 88.0 F 234.4 72.0 46.4 88.0 F 440.8 96.4 F 61.0 72.9 671.1 71.4 51.2 70.9 864.6 29 2

58 Aidan Freeney 13 N 89.5 53.8 81.1 224.4 83.2 49.8 81.1 438.5 78.6 47.5 82.5 647.1 82.0 44.9 84.6 858.6 27 1
57 Anthony Freeney 13 N 109.5 68.6 77.9 256.0 90.5 47.1 86.6 480.2 81.8 47.4 84.3 693.7 102.0 M 45.9 94.2 935.8 34 2
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92 Mark Nugent 14 N 79.4 53.8 83.9 217.1 81.5 55.4 73.9 427.9 79.7 51.1 93.9 F 652.6 76.2 58.4 78.0 865.2 30 1
90 Jay Donegan 14 B 86.0 53.6 84.5 224.1 82.3 51.6 80.0 438.0 80.5 52.2 80.5 651.2 79.5 51.5 91.3 F 873.5 31 2
52 Owen Murray 14 N 85.2 52.9 103.9 M 242.0 77.5 49.3 93.9 F 462.7 77.9 50.8 73.9 665.3 96.2 F 55.2 71.3 888.0 32 3
85 Noel Devlin 14 B 99.4 F 63.7 103.9 F 267.0 64.8 69.3 M 89.6 490.7 96.7 64.7 93.9 M 746.0 96.2 M 64.3 91.3 M 997.8 37 4
86 Lyndsay Doran 14 B 99.4 M 68.5 103.9 M 271.8 84.8 M 60.0 93.9 M 510.5 97.9 M 70.8 M 93.9 M 773.1 96.2 M 62.0 91.3 M 1022.6 39 5

56 Keith Byrne 15 B 79.1 52.5 98.9 F 230.5 80.2 50.1 80.9 441.7 79.9 58.9 72.5 653.0 81.2 47.9 77.4 859.5 28 1
47 Declan Lennon 15 N 85.4 55.4 78.9 219.7 100.2 F 70.1 F 100.9 F 490.9 81.6 51.1 92.5 F 716.1 76.2 51.4 80.8 924.5 33 2
51 Anthony O'Neill 15 B 84.1 72.5 F 98.9 F 255.5 99.0 62.7 96.1 513.3 84.2 53.9 81.5 732.9 80.7 51.9 88.0 953.5 35 3
94 Jamie O'Donohoe 15 N 95.2 57.6 98.9 M 251.7 94.3 48.8 100.9 F 495.7 89.9 57.1 92.5 F 735.2 85.8 56.1 97.4 F 974.5 36 4
93 Danny O'Donohoe 15 N 87.2 62.2 98.9 M 248.3 100.2 M 55.2 99.2 502.9 86.6 58.9 91.5 739.9 96.2 M 65.5 97.4 M 999.0 38 5


